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Table 1: 2003 10
(m3) (m3)
1 1,790,972 23 958,978 39
2 1,819,402 23 1,132,402 47
3 210,038 3 0 0
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5 3,759,994 47 189,496 8
Total 7,893,987 100 2,424,372 100
: Indah Kiat 2003a, Lontar Papyrus 2003.
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Appendix 1
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10 10

PT. AraraAbadi — Acadia
PT. AraraAbadi — MTH

PT. Indah Kiat

PT. Mapala Rabda

PT. Satria Perkasa Agung
PT. Bukit Batu Hutani Albm
PT. Sekato Pratama Makmur
PT. Riau Abadi Lestari —Acacia
PT. Sribuana Dumai

KLP. Mutia

PT. Haditi Surya Pratama
KUD Ustimad

KOP. Siak Mandiri

PT. Riau Bumi Bina Makmur
CV. VidiaMandiri

KUD Panca Eka Lestari
KOPTAN Keluaraga Harapan
KOP. Agro Mandiri

Kopsa Merangkai Sgjahtera
PT. KencanaAma Tani
Koperas KKIPP

KOP. Kalam Perkasa

KOP. Kopperindo

KOP. RimbaWinaka

KOP. Karimai

KOP. Tani Saiyo

Koptan Sgjahtera

PT. Tridaya Hutan Lestari
KPS. Usaha Bersama

KUD Sawit Redang Seko
KOP. Tuah Meayu

KOP. Ramindo Utama

PT. Triomas FDI

PT. Perawang Sukses — Acecia
KUD Sumber Bahagia

PT. Hamidah Hamidi

PT. Ekawana Lestari Dharma
PT. Rimba Mutiara Permai
CV. Punti Riau Mandiri

CV. Osmar

CV. Agung Jaya

KSU. Sumber Rezeki
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m3

1790972
66677
1752725
1404770
55940
175197
49331
20808
4806
10220
23339
18188
74210
111127
26816
50823
17215
126428
77557
66510
20277
86000
71968
47872
25499
104382
79960
36881
12639
1308
151605
31318
46689
189230
13154
19771
101363
3828
13307
30549
35057
174020
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Source:

CV. Snar Asa

KUD Bina Bonai
CV.AdePutra

CV. Linjago

KT. Suka Makmur

PT. Arba Perkasa Utama
KUD Prima Sehati
Koppontren Al-K autsar
Kopsa Bunga Idaman

PT. Citra Sarbela Abadi
KOP. Lesung Bertuah
CV. AuliaMulti Guna
PT. Surya Mitra Abadi
PT. Surya Buana Bersama
PT. Alam Rokan Nuansa Abadi
PT. Sarana Pembangunan
KUD KaryalIndah

KUD Tani PuraUsaha
PT. Rimba Lazuardi

PT. Rimba Peranap Indah
KOP. Harapan Maju

CV. Welly Rahmat Y uli
KUD Tunas Sgjati

CV. Putri Lindung Bulan
PT. Alamgema Citra Indah
KOP. Bunut Abadi

Total

Indah Kiat 2003 ab,c
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3815
60335
26482
34123

2384
44142

3371

8682

132741
44747
20223

4785
33798
36944
48391
59649

7387

8353
17177

134

o934
27804

4027

9774
28344

3835

7893987
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Appendix 2

2003

o b~

e
RPBoo~o

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

10
1-4

PT. AraraAbadi — Acacia

PT. AraraAbadi — MTH
PT. Indah Kiat
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. Riau Bumi Bina Makmur
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. Hamidah Hamidi

. Surya Buana Bersama

3333373

3

. Mapala Rabda

PT. Bukit Batu Hutani Alam
PT. Sekato Pratama Makmur
PT. Sribuana Dumai

KLP. Mutia

KUD Ustima

KOP. Siak Mandiri (30)

CV. VidiaMandiri

KUD Panca Eka Lestari
KOPTAN Keluaraga Harapan
KOP. Agro Mandiri

Kopsa Merangkai Sgjahtera
Koperas KKIPP

KOP. Kalam Perkasa

KOP. Kopperindo

KOP. Rimba Winaka

KOP. Karimai

KOP. Tani Saiyo

Koptan Sgjahtera
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. Riau Abadi Lestari - Acacia
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PT. Tridaya Hutan Lestari
KPS. Usaha Bersama
KUD Sawit Redang Seko
KOP. Tuah Mdayu

KOP. Ramindo Utama

PT. Triomas FDI

KUD Sumber Bahagia

PT. Ekawana Lestari Dharma
PT. Rimba Mutiara Permai
CV. Punti Riau Mandiri
CV. Osmar

CV. Agung Jaya

KSU. Sumber Rezeki

CV. Snar Ada

KUD Bina Bonai

CV. AdePutra

CV. Linjago

KT. Suka Makmur

PT. Arba Perkasa Utama
KUD Prima Sehati
Koppontren Al-K autsar
Kopsa Bunga ldaman

PT. Citra Sarbela Abadi
KOP. Lesung Bertuah
CV. AuliaMulti Guna

PT. Surya Mitra Abadi

PT. Alam Rokan Nuansa Abadi
PT. Sarana Pembangunan
KUD KaryaIndah

KUD Tani PuraUsaha

PT. Rimba Lazuardi

PT. Rimba Peranap Indah
KOP. Hargpan Maju

CV. Welly Rahmat Yuli
KUD Tunas Sgjati

CV. Putri Lindung Bulan
PT. Alamgema Citra Indah
KOP. Bunut Abadi
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36881
12639
1308
151605
31318
46689
13154
101363
3828
13307
30549
35057
174020
3815
60335
26482
34123
2384
44142
3371
8682
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44747
20223
4785
33798
48391
59649
7387
8353
17177
134
984
27804
4027
o774
28344
3835

3759994

7893987
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Appendix 3

APP

1225

1°20'

101°45' 101750 101755 10z00

Map of SMGIAPP logging activities inside
Bukit Batu Nature Reserve

F
S -
Legend:
5 2003 GPE readings taken by LE| &t location
of current SM GIARP logging activities
Boundaries of the Bukit Batu Nature Reserve according to:

1994 Riau provincial spatial plan (FERDA Mo, 10, 1934)
1999 Riau forestry depatment map of nature reserve
(SK Mo, 452/KP TS 1141999)

2003 Riau forestry department issued logging permit
(5K Mo, 365 & S66MPTS 11/20035)

1985 APP unofficial "reconstruction”

of nature reserve boundaries

2002 unauthorized logging permit issued by Bengkalis
forestry department (SK Mo, 41 & 428MP TS/HUTI2002)

Mote: The first three m aps listed above have firm standing
under Indonesian law. The last two do not.

101°45" Cidabs_gls_risuiprole chN ewlapp .ap Niayouls_img 10150 101°55' GIS UstoTWWF AREAS Rian, Jainary 2004 10000'
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SMG/APP GPS

5
PERDA No.10, 1994
SK N0.482/KPTS 11/1999
SK N0.365 & 366/KPTS11/2003

SK No. 41 & 42/KPTSHUT/2002
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